PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ALBERT KEMBEL	09/11/2000
GEORGE ANDREW KEMBEL	09/11/2000
DANIEL S KIM	09/08/2000
JOHN RUSSELL	09/08/2000
JAKE WOBBROCK	09/08/2000
GEOFFREY S KEMBEL	09/08/2000
JEREMY L KEMBEL	09/08/2000
LYNN D GABBAY	09/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DODOTS, INC.
Street Address:	830 STEWART DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932286
Application Number:	11932392
Application Number:	13975227
Application Number:	15181318
Application Number:	11932427
Application Number:	11932553
Application Number:	13965093
Application Number:	11932630
Application Number:	11932663
Application Number:	14104370
Application Number:	12702156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 039760 FRAME: 0513

504007897

Fax Number: (650)397-5699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: HTRAN@IMSCIENCES.COM

Correspondent Name: HANNAH TRAN

Address Line 1: 153 SECOND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/HT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor Assignment - 09558925#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment - 09558925#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039760 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOHN ALBERT KEMBEL of Palo Alto, California; GEORGE ANDREW KEMBEL of Menlo Park, California; DANIEL S. KIM of Palo Alto, California; JOHN RUSSELL of Palo Alto, California; JAKE WOBBROCK of Palo Alto, California; GEOFFREY S. KEMBEL of Menlo Park California; JEREMY L. KEMBEL of Palo Alto, California; LYNN D. GABBAY of Sunnyvale, California have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **Apparatus and Method for Interacting with Internet Content**, for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>09/558,925</u>, filed <u>April 26, 2000</u>; and

Whereas, **DODOTS**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of **Delaware**, having its principal place of business at **830 Stewart Drive**, **Sunnyvale**, **CA 94086**, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

10351-0007-999 CA1 - 254702 I

PATENT REEL: 039760 FRAME: 0515 understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	By: John Albert Kembel
Date: $\frac{4/11/\infty}{}$	By: George Andrew Kembel
Date: 9/8/2000	By: Daniel S. Kim
	By: John Russell
Date: 4/3/2000	By: Jake Wobbrock
Date: <u>9/8/3</u> 000	By: White Skembel
Date: 1/8/200 0	By: Jeremy IL. Kembel
Date: <u>9/8/2000</u>	By: I ynn D. Gabbay

10351-0007-999 2 CA1-254702.1

RECORDED: 09/15/2016